# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance to be Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment with the Effective date of April 9, 2001 previously recorded on Reel 003108 Frame 0787. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assigns the entire interest and the goodwill.		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TWA Arilines LLC		107/18/2005 I	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Airlines, Inc.	
Street Address:	4333 Amon Carter Blvd.	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76155	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1316148		EUROPE ON YOUR OWN

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (708)458-7300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 708 458 7200

Email: info@tmlawassociates.com

Correspondent Name: TMLAW Associates
Address Line 1: 7646 West 63rd Street
Address Line 4: Summit, ILLINOIS 60501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurel V. Dineff
Signature:	/laurelvdineff/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0672 OF \$40.00 151614

Date:	07/20/2005
Total Attachments: 6 source=EUROPE ON YOUR OWN Corrective source=EUROPE ON YOUR OWN CORRECTION SOURCE	ve Assignment2#page1.tif ve Assignment3#page1.tif ve Assignment4#page1.tif ve Assignment4#page1.tif ve Assignment5#page1.tif

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 St

06/22/2005

ylesheet Version v			900026981			<del></del>
SUBMISSION TYPE: N			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: A		ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	^ <u></u>				
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
TWA Airlines LLC				06/20/2005	Limited Liability Company: DELAWAR	<u>E</u>
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	American Airl	ines, Inc				
Street Address:	4333 Amon C	arter Biv	vd			
City:	Fort Worth					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	76155					ا ا
Entity Type:	CORPORAT	ON: DE	LAWARE			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1		7			]
Property Type	Nui	nber		Word Mark		
Registration Numbe	r. 131614	18	EUROPE ON YOUR OWN			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	(708)45 1 be sent via US 708-45 info@tr se: TMLAV	8-7200 mlawass V Associ	then the fax attempt is unsucc sociates.com iates d Street	essful.		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:			OIS 60501			
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:		Laurel V. Dineff			<del></del>
Signature:			/laurelydineff/			
Date:			06/22/2005			
Total Attachments:	1					

### Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 20<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2005 between TWA Airlines LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware with its principal place of business at 4333 Amon Carter Blvd., Fort Worth, Texas 76155 (the "Assignor") and American Airlines, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware with its principal place of business at 4333 Amon Carter Blvd., Fort Worth, Texas 76155, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademark listed in the Schedule contained herein (the "Trademark") and has adopted and used same in the United States; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's right in and to the Trademark and the good will associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all of the Assignor's right in and to the Trademark and the good will associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration thereof together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademark and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

### THE SCHEDULE

EUROPE ON YOUR OWN

Registration # 1316148

TWA Airlines LLC

Name: Charles D. MarLett

Title: Corporate Secretary

### ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, effective as of April 9th, 2001, by and between TWA Airlines LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, with its principal place of business located at P.O. Box 619616, 4333 Amon Carter Blvd., DFW AIRPORT, Texas 75261-9616, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and American Airlines, Inc., Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at, 4333 Amon Carter Blvd., Fort Worth, Texas 76155 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the service mark: EUROPE ON YOUR OWN, Registration # 1316148, (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign; transfer and convey to Assignee all the Assignors right in and to the Mark and Assignee hereby accepts the assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00) and other valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the Mark, including the right to sue in respect of all infringements of the Mark which may have occurred before the effective date of this Agreement and the right to all remedies including damages or an account of the profits and conversion damages in respect of such infringements, together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods and services for which the Mark is or will be registered.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said Assignor has executed this assignment, nunc pro tune, and by the hand of its duly authorized officer, signed on <u>July 18</u>, 2005

By: Name KENNETH WIMBERLY
Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said Assignee has executed this assignment, nunc pro tune, and by the hand of its duly authorized officer, signed on July 18, 2005.

RECORDED: 07/20/2005

American Airlines, Inc.
By: Wardets
Name: Charles D. Marl ett

Name: Charles D. MarLett Title: Corporate Secretary